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Anderson Engineering Company Inc.  
Steve Anderson 
977 West 2100 South 
Salt Lake City, Utha  84119 
Tel: 801-972-6222 
sanderson@andersoneng.com 
(engineering, environmental, land surveying 
construction management, surface & waste 
water) 
 
AMEC Earth & Environmental 
Sonia Hutmacher 
9865 South 500 West 
Sandy, UT 84070 
Senior Project Archaeologist/Principal 
Investigator 
801-999-2024 
Sonia.Hutmacher@amec.com 
(environmental, geotechnical, materials, and 
water resources) 
 
Ames Construction Inc. 
Lennie Boteilho, Sr. Manager 
3737 West 2100 South 
West Valley City, UT 84120 
Tel: 801-977-8012 
lboteilho@amesco.com 
(permitting, design/build) 
 
Avenue Consultants, Inc. 
Melvin Bodily, P.E. 
5204 South Redwood Road Suite A 
Taylorsville, Utah 84123 
Tel: 801-207-7662 
Fax: 801-494-1570 
Cell: 801-541-7016 
 
BIO-WEST Inc. 
Wes Thompson P.G.  
1063 West 1400 North 
Logan, UT 84321 
435-752-4202 
wthompson@bio-west.com 
(geology, locatable mineral classification,  
mine permitting, air quality permitting,  
GIS, reclamation, NEPA, wetlands,  
water resources, wildlife) 
www.bio-west.com 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Buys and Associates 
Don Hamilton 
Corporate Headquarters: 
300 E. Mineral Avenue, Suite 10 
Littleton, Colorado 80122 
Phone: (303) 781-8211 
Field Office Locations: 
Grand Junction, CO (970) 245-0778 
Meeker, CO (970) 878-5592 
Vernal, UT (435) 781-1167 
Moab, UT (435) 719-2018 
Website:  www.buysandassociates.com  
(NEPA, GIS mapping, hydrology, biology, other 
environmental permitting and compliance) 
 
Civil Science, Inc. 
Dave C. Bigler, PLS 
3160 West Clubhouse Drive 
Lehi, Utah 84043 
Tel: 801-768-7200 x 135) 
Cell: 801-367-4261 
dbigler@civilscience.com 
(mapping, surveying, engineering) 
 
EarthFax Engineering, Inc. 
Richard B. White P.E. 
7324 South Union Park Ave. 
Suite 100 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
Tel:  801-561-1555 
Fax:  801-561-1861 
www.earthfax.com 
email: rbwhite@earthfax.com 
(civil and environmental engineering, hydrology, 
geology, reclamation, design, permitting) 
 
Golder Associates Inc. 
Randy March, P.E., P.G. 
44 Union Blvd., Suite 300 
Lakewood, CO  80228 
Office: 303-980-0540 
Cell: 720-933-0030 
rmarch@golder.com 
(Engineering, Hydrogeology, Design, 
Environmental Services, Permitting, 
Hydrology, Construction Management, 
Water Resources, Mining Engineering, 
Geotechnical, Civil Engineering) 
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HDR 
3995 South 700 East, Suite 100 
Salt Lake City, UT  84107 
www.hdrinc.com 
(801)743-7800 
(permitting) 
 
Hawkes, Dave P.L.S. 
P.O. Box 331 
Willard, Utah  84340 
Tel: 801-792-1569 
Cell: 801-792-1569 
dave@boundaryconsultants.biz 
(surveying, mapping, engineering) 
 
High Desert Surveying 
Jeff Fletcher 
1673 HWY 50 Unit C 
Grand Junction, CO  81503 
(970) 254-8649 
jfletcher@highdesertgj.com 
(surveying, mapping) 
 
Horrocks Engineers, Inc. 
Contact: Greg Olson, P.E. 
Headquarters 
2162 W. Grove Parkway, Ste. 400 
Pleasant Grove, Utah  84062 
Tel: 801-763.5100 
Fax: 801-763.5101 
Mobile: 801-376-6064 
Salt Lake Line: 801-532.1545 
Email: greg@horrocks.com  
(transportation, structures, municipal/city, 
planning, water resources, waste water, 
environmental, public involvement, 
SUE/utilities, survey/ROW, hydraulics, 
hydrogeology) 
 
Other Offices in Utah: 
Roosevelt Utah Office 
157 South 300 East 
P. O. Box 562 
Roosevelt, Utah 84066 
Tel: 435-722-0968 
Fax: 435-722-0969 
 
Heber Utah Office 
728 West 100 South #2 
Heber City, Utah  84032 
Tel: 435-654.2226 
Fax: 435-657.1160 
 
 
 
 

Horrocks Engineers, Inc. - Continued 
St. George Utah Office 
285 West Tabernacle, Suite 300 
St. George, Utah  84770 
Tel: 435-986.7888 
Fax: 435-986.7889 
 
Ogden Office 
3544 Lincoln Ave., Ste. 11 
Ogden, Utah  84401 
Tel.: 801-621-1025 
Fax: 801-621-2794 
 
Gateway Office 
90 South 400 West, Ste. 310 
Salt Lake City, Utah 
Tel.: 801-319-7388 
Fax: 801-763-5100 
 
Hydrologic Design Inc. 
Tom Suchoski 
4173 Dardanelle Drive 
South Jordan, Utah  84095 
tjsuchoski@hydrologicdesign.com  
801-576-9259 (o/f) 
801-608-2414 (c) 
(hydrology, hydrogeology, water resources, 
water quality sampling, geology, reclamation, 
permitting) 
 
IGES Inc. 
Jared Hawes, P.E. 
John Wallace, P. E. 
4153 Commerce Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84107 
Tel: 801-270-9400 
Fax: 801-270-9401 
Jaredh@igesinc.com 
johnw@igesinc.com 
(geotechnical engineering and testing, waste 
management, environmental remediation and 
compliance, permitting, reclamation, geology, 
slope stability, GIS, maps/drafting) 
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IHI Environmental 
Mike Bradley, Senior Project Manager 
640 East Wilmington Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106 
Web Site: www.ihi-env.com  
Tel: 801.466.2223 
Fax: 801.466.9616 
bradley@ihi-env.com  
(Safety and Occupational Health, HAZMAT 
Management & Remediation, Geology, 
Engineering/Design, ESA’s, Permitting, 
Reclamation, Hydrology, Stormwater 
Management, Wetlands Management, Wildlife 
Studies, Soil & Vegetation 
Surveys, Environmental Compliance and 
Monitoring, GIS Services.) 
 
JBR Environmental Consultants 
Brian W. Buck 
8160 South Highland Drive 
Sandy, Utah 84093 
Tel: 801-943-4144  
bbuck@jbrenv.com> 
(engineering, permitting) 
 
Jones and DeMille Engineering 
Trevor Gadd, P.L.S. 
1535 South 100 West 
Richfield, Utah 84701 
Tel: 435-896-8266 
Fax: 435-896-8268 
trevor@jonesanddemille.com  
(engineering, surveying) 
 
Kleinfelder 
849 West Levoy Drive, Suite 200 
Taylorsville, UT  84123 
www.kleinfelder.com 
(801)261-3336 
(Geologic, permitting) 
 
Leslie & Associates, Inc. 
Joey Leslie, P.E. L.S. 
Cedar City, Utah 
Tel: 435-586-9474 
http://www.leslieassociates.com  
(Site mapping, engineering) 
 
Lund Land Surveying 
Curt Lund 
P.O. Box 287 
175 South 600 West 
Fountain Green, Utah 84632 
Tel: 435-851-0866 
sanpetesurveyor@yahoo.com  
(mapping, surveying) 
 

Tetra Tech – Salt Lake City 
Mike Egan or David Steed 
136 East South Temple Street Ste. 910 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Tel: 801-364-1064 Ext. 203 or 202 
Mike.egan@tetratech.com 
David.steed@tetratech.com 
 
McNeil Engineering & Land Surveying, L.C. 
Mike Hoffman, P.L.S. 
6895 South 900 East 
Midvale, Utah 84047 
Tel: 801-255-7700 x137 
Fax: 801-255-8071 
(Boundary, topographic mapping) 
www.mcneileng.com 
 
MT. NEBO SCIENTIFIC, INC. 
Patrick Collins, Ph.D. 
Research & Consulting 
330 East 400 South, Suite 6 
P.O. Box 337 
Springville, UT 84663 
Tel: 801-489.6937 
Fax: 801-489.6779 
MT.NEBO@XMISSION.COM 
(Vegetation, wildlife, biology, geology, 
 hydrology, engineering, mapping, soils) 
 
New View Digital Mapping 
7056 Archibald Ave., Ste. 102-438 
Corona, California  92880 
951-602-6777 
Galen Walker 
Digital Topographic Base Map, 3D USGS Quad 
Sheet Overlays, 3D Solid Modeling, Earthwork 
Volume Calculations 
www.nvdmapping.com 
 
North American Exploration, Inc. 
O. Jay Gatten 
CEO & Registered Geologist 
447 North 300 West Suite #3 
Kaysville, Utah 84037 
Phone: 801 544-3421 
Fax: 801 544-4554 
ojgatten@nae-xploration.com  
(Mine Permitting, Geology, Reclamation, Project 
Management) 
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PEPG Engineering, LLC 
Darwin Christensen 
421 West 12300 South, Suite 400 
Draper, Utah   84020 
Tel: 801-562-2521 
Fax: 801-562-2551 
Cell: 801-592-3991 
darwin@pepg.net 
(surveying, engineering, geology, 
construction management - company 
licensed in 7 western states) 
 
Peterson Engineering P.C. 
David D. Peterson 
7107 South 400 W. #1 
Midvale Utah  84047 
Tel:  801-255-3503 
Fax:  801-255-4502 
petersoneng@mcleodusa.net 
 
PSOMAS 
Steve Gregerson, PLS 
4179 Riverboat Road, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84123 
Tel: 801-270.5777 
Fax: 801-270.5782 
Cell: 801-694.9583 
sgregerson@psomas.com 
(Land Surveying, Civil Engineering, Water, 
Mapping) 
 
Reeve & Associates, Inc. 
Nancy S. Wolthuis 
Planners-Engineers-Surveyors 
4155 S. Harrison, Suite 100 
Ogden, Utah 84403 
Tel: 801-621-3100 
nwolthuis@reeve-assoc.com  
(surveying, engineering) 
 
Savage Surveying, Inc. 
Ryan W. Savage 
1925 South Industrial Park Road 
Richfield, Utah  84701 
Tel.: 435-896-8635 
Fax: 435-896-0220 
Cell: 435-201-1345 
ryan@savagesurveying,com 
(engineering, mapping, surveying, permitting) 
 
 
 

Stantec Consulting, Inc. 
Evan J. Wood, PLS 
Michael P. Kobe, PE 
3995 South 700 East, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84107 
Tel: 801-261-0090 
ewood@stantec.com 
mkobe@stantec.com 
www.stantec.com 
(surveying, mapping) 
 
Summit Engineering Group, Inc. 
Brent E. Christensen, PLS 
Department of Land Surveying 
55 W Center Street - PO Box 176 
Heber City UT  84032 
Tel: 435-654-9229 
Fax: 435-654-9231 
brent@summiteg.com 
(land surveying, mapping) 
 
Surveyor Scherbel, Ltd. 
Paul Scherbel 
Box 4296 
Big Piney-Marbleton, Wyoming 83113 
Tel: 307-276-3347 
Fax: 307-276-3348 
pns@ssltd.net 
 
The Sorenson Group, Inc. 
Randy Sorenson 
205 St. Moritz Strasse 
Park City, Utah  84098 
Tel: 435-647-0211 
Cell: 801-205-7388 
Fax: 435-655-6257 
rjsorenson@sorensongroup.com 
sorenski@msn.com 
(surveying, mapping, civil engineering) 
 
Tribal Native Plant Nursery 
Ruth Whitaker, Manager 
73820 Highway 331 
P. O. Box 638 
Pendleton, Oregon  97801 
Tel.: 541-310-1071 
tribalnativeplants@wtechlink.us 
www.tribalnativeplants.com 
 
Twin Peaks Engineering & Surveying Co. 
Scott Carlson 
1880 North 800 East 
Lehi, Utah  84043 
Tel: 801-450-3511 
scarlson@twinpeakseng.com 
(engineering, surveying, mapping, permitting) 
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Utah Surveys 
Dennis L. Bailey 
2577 West 7380 South 
West Jordan, Utah  84084 
Tel: 801-561-8444 
utahsurveys@gmail.com 
(Uranium, coal, copper) 
GIS Specialist/Analyst 
 
UDC - Utah Department of Corrections 
14425 South Bitterbrush Lane 
PO Box 850 
Draper, Utah 84020-0850 
Tel: 801-576-7737 
jredmond@utah.gov  
(construction, reclamation, labor) 
 
URS Corporation 
URS Corporation 
756 East Winchester Street, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84107 
Tel: 801-904-4000 
(Engineering, Environmental Services, 
Construction Management, 
Surface and Waste Water, EA, EIS, FS, 
Permitting, Mapping, Soils) 
Amber Fortner, Mining Engineer 
URS Corporation 
756 East Winchester Street, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT 84107 
Tel: 801-904-4000 
Direct: 801-904-4084 
Mobile: 801-664-3349 
Fax: 801-904-4100 
amber_fortner@urscorp.com 
 
WP Natural Resource Consulting, Inc. 
Mindy Wheeler 
PO Box 520604 
Salt Lake City, UT  84152 
Tel: 801-699-5459 
wheelermindy@yahoo.com 
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